
com 

 
Did you know... 
 

• You can request an interpreter for ANY event at St. John the Evangelist Church.  We will do our 
best to provide an interpreter.  Contact Jean Laux, Deaf Liaison, at jeanlaux98@gmail.com to ask 
for an interpreter. 

 

Examples:   Bible Study 

  Church Events 

  Faith Formation 

         Holy Hour  
        Holy Days of Obligation 

 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~    
                     

December 2019          All events are interpreted unless a RSVP is needed.  

 

 

CALENDAR 

 

Sun., Dec. 1    Mass 

    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Sat., Dec. 7    Confessions and Deaf Mass with Fr. Christopher Klusman, Deaf Priest 
    2:30 - 3:30 p.m.  Confessions with Fr. Christopher   
    4:00 p.m. Deaf Mass   

    **There will NOT be an interpreter at the Dec. 8, 10:45 a.m. Sunday Mass.**     
 

Sun., Dec. 15    Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Thurs., Dec. 19   Homeless Memorial Service  
    7:00 p.m.  Service 

 

Sun., Dec. 22    Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 



 

Tues., Dec. 24   Christmas Eve Mass 

St. Francis Xavier Cathedral 
140 S Monroe Ave 

 Green Bay, WI 54301 

4:00 p.m. Mass  
***There will NOT be an interpreter at the 11:00 

a.m.                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                

                                                                                  Christmas Day Mass.*** 

 

Sun., Dec. 29    Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Sun., Jan. 5    Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Sun., Jan. 12    Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Sun., Jan. 19   Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

Sun., Jan. 26   Mass  
    10:45 a.m. Mass 

 

 


